

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555



JUL 15 1980

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Leo B. Higginbotham, Assistant Director

Division of Fuel Facility and Materials

Safety Inspection, IE

FROM:

Vandy L. Miller, Chief

Material Licensing Branch

Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety, MMSS

SUBJECT:

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC., PITTSBURGH, PA

LICENSE NO. 37-00862-14, REQUEST FOR

TERMINATION

On April 23, 1980, we received a Certificate of Disposition of Materials for License No. 37-00862-14. It was stated that all licensed material had been transferred to PPG Industries, Inc. License No. 37-00374-05. Our files indicate that PPG Industries, Barberton, Ohio is not authorized to receive this material, and in a telephone conversation with Mr. Danmer of PPG Industries of Darberton, Ohio, he specified that this material had not been received at Barberton, Ohio. In our letter of June 3, 1980 to Mr. Jack D. Mays of PPG Industries of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, we requested clarification as to whom the source was transferred. Mr. Dahmer of PPG Industries in Barberton, Ohio responded and specified in his letter of June 12, 1980 that they had not received the source.

We would appreciate it if Region III would look into the disposition of this source. Please note that License No. 37-00862-14 expired on May 31, 1980.

Vandy L. Miller, Chief Material Licensing Branch Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety, NMSS

Enclosures:

 Certification of Disposition of Materials dtd 4/23/80

2. ARC 1tr dtd 6/5/80

3. PPG 1tr to NRC dtd 6/12/80

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS

(All Blocks MUST BE Completed)

LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	
	LICENSE NUMBER
PPG MOUSTRIES	NTER 37-005 2-14
CHE CHEWHY CE	LICENCE EVALUATION AND A
PITTSBURGH, PA. I.	5222 05-31-80
The licensee or any individual executing this certificate on behalf	of the licensee certify that: (Check and/or complete appropriate stam(s) perox
1. No materials have been procured by licensee.	±
	er license number shown above, have been transferred to:
PPG INDUSTRIES P.C. B	CK 31 BAKASATON CHIO 442AT
which has NRC license number: 3 4 - 00 3	74-05 (AT-N: 02.8. J. DEWITT)
3. All materials procured and/or possessed by licensee under	er license number shown above have been transferred to:
	•
which has license number:	issued by
an Agreement State pursuant to Section 274 of the Ato	omic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy Reorganization Act of
1974.	and the significant act of
4. Materials have been disposed of in the following manner.	(Describe specific disposal procedures – if additional space is needed,
	and a second of the second of
	그리는 그리는 그 그리고 하다 하다 하다 하다 하다.
	이 보고 있다. 그 시간 말하고 그 보고 있게 보고
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
POOR ORIGINAL	
a man announting	12: 67777
	and the state of t
	- Lo
COPIES SENT TO OFF. OF	Holly some some some some some some
INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT	1931
	1 5 K2 53 X81
	1 9 10 2 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
PLEASE RETURN TO:	CERTIFYING OFFICIAL
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards	SIGNATURE
Washington, O.C. 20555	Joseph Dtays, 4.
	OATÉ 4-28-80
C FORM 314 (7-79) SUPERSEDES PREVIOUS EDITIONS WHICH	ARE ARROLETE

8005190080 UUPLIGATE,

03575

PMOR ORIGINAL

FCML:LT (03575) 030-11269

JUN 8 1990

PPG Industries, Inc. ATTM: Mr. Jack D. Hays, Jr. One Galeway Center Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Gentlemen:

This refers to your Certificate of Disposition dated April 23, 1980. On this form you specified that you had transferred all licensed materials on License No. 37-00862-14 to PPG Industries, Barberton, Chio, License No. 34-00374-05. We have checked License No. 34-00374-05 and found that the PPG Industries in Barberton, Chio is not authorized to receive this material.

In a conversation with Mr. Dahmer of PPG Industries in Barberton, Ohio, he specified that he had not received this material and was not authorized to receive it on any of their licenses.

Since PPG Industries in Barberton, Onio have stated that they have not received the material, we need further clarification as to whom you transferred the cobalt-60 sealed source listed on License No. 37-00862-14.

Please reply in duplicate and reference Control No. 03575.

Sincerely,

James A. Jones
Material Licensing Branch
Division of Fuel Cycle and
Material Safety



OFFICE)	FCML 20	FEML JAJones			(71) (21)	
	6/ 5/80					

DECENVED 2 14 INDUSTRIES PPG INDUSTRIES, INC./P. O. BOX 31/BARBERTON, OHIO 44203, AREA 216/753-4561 June 12, 1980 Mr. James A. Jones Material Licensing Branch Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety

Barberton Plant Chemical Division - U.S.

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Jones:

Reference: Control No. 03575

I have been in contact with Jack D. Hays, Jr. of PPG Industries and also Lea Tremper at your NRC Gaithersburg, MD location concerning Mr. Hay's Certificate of Disposition (4-23-80), statement that all licensed material on License No. 37-00862-14 was transferred to our License No. 34-00374-05. This statement was in error. The confusion here at Barberton, Ohio was related to the fact that an iron-55 x-ray analyzer was added to our License No. 34-00374-05 and was mistakenly thought to be the item at issue (cobalt-60 sealed source).

During my second phone call to Lea Tremper, she shed some light on this confusion by informing me that the cobalt-60 sealed source was licensed to Richard M. Murchak and Leno Bonet of the Glass Division of PPG Industries, Inc. She further stated that the address listed on the License No. 37-00862-14 was Mt. Zion Road, Mt. Zion, Illinois. Lea Tremper stated that she would relay this information to the proper location and attempt to get this confusion rectified. Neither Mr. Hays nor any personnel at PPG, Barberton, Ohio have possession or knowledge of this cobalt-60 sealed source. I believe your request for action on renewal of License No. 37-00862-14, which expires May 31, 1980, should be directed to the appropriate persons and location listed on the License.

I hope this communication will clarify our non-involvement with this cobalt-60 source and license.

Sincerely yours,

Lionel H. Dahmer

Lionel H. Dahmer Research Supervisor, Analytical CORTAS SENTER CREEKING CREEKING

sd

8007150354 DUPLICATE